PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4356140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAXIM INTEGRATED PRODUCTS, INC.	11/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVERSPIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	1347 N. ALMA SCHOOL ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 220		
City:	CHANDLER		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85224		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15344149	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: madams@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC Address Line 1: 2401 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

Address Line 2: STE 450

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00080-0279-01000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DINESH N. MELWANI	
SIGNATURE:	/Dinesh N. Melwani/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 5

source=149_Assignment_Maxim_to_Everspin_80_279_01#page1.tif source=149_Assignment_Maxim_to_Everspin_80_279_01#page2.tif source=149_Assignment_Maxim_to_Everspin_80_279_01#page3.tif source=149_Assignment_Maxim_to_Everspin_80_279_01#page4.tif source=149_Assignment_Maxim_to_Everspin_80_279_01#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 041884 FRAME: 0467

504309459

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Maxim Integrated Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an office at 160 Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134 ("Maxim"), and Maxim Technology Ltd., a Cayman Islands company with an address at 160 Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134 (together with Maxim, "Assignors"), do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Everspin Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 1347 N. Alma School Road, Suite 220, Chandler, Arizona 85224 ("Assignee"), all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- 1. All patent applications and patents listed in <u>Exhibit 1</u> (the "*Patents*") attached hereto, which <u>Exhibit 1</u> is hereby incorporated by reference into this agreement in its entirety;
- 2. All provisionals, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitute applications, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, utility models, design patents, invention certificates, and registrations of the Patents, and all patents and patent applications to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claim priority, and all patents and patent applications for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority; and
- 3. All foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the Patents.

Assignors hereby authorize the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignors will, at the request and expense of Assignee, do all things reasonably necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, delivery, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Patent Rights.

Assignors further assign to Assignee all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Patents as well as all causes of action (whether known or unknown) and other enforcement rights based on, under or on account of the Patents, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement of such Patents. Assignee shall have with no obligation to account to Assignors in relation to any such royalties, payments, damages or other remedies.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignors, their respective successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

[Signature Pages Follow]

4826-1471-2361\3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at San Jose, California on November 23, 2015.

ASSIGNOR: MAXIM INTEGRATED PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Mark Casper Title: VP Legal

STATE OF County (line)) ss.

COUNTY OF Line (line)

On houself 12. 2015, before me, how the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her-authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Sionature

(Seal)

LE TUYET VU

Gommission # 2000587

Notary Public - Galifornia

Santa Clara County

My Gomm. Expires Dec 9, 2018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at San Jose, California on November 23, 2015.

ASSIGNOR: MAXIM TECHNOLOGY LTD.

By: Mark Casper Title: Secretary

STATE OF <u>Cabpania</u>) ss.

On Arabic 35, before me, Siage Months, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Mark Crope , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature MWW

(Seal)

LE TUYET VU

Commission # 2000557

Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County

My Comm. Expires Dec 9, 2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at 1347 L. Almos School (1400 November 30, 2015.

SWI-16 2-ZO CNANDLY, AZ 85224

ASSIGNEE:
EVERSPIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:
Name: TEH WINZELER.

Title: C.FO.

STATE OF Arizona)
Ss.
COUNTY OF Movicopa.)

On Mov. So. 2015 before me. Lisa Down for S. Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Tel-financially experience to be the person whose name in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

EXHIBIT 1

PATENDAG OF SERIAL NO	the control of the co	ISSUE DATE T ANGUI FILING BATE	PATENUTELE Find INVENTOR(S)
14495753	U.S.	Filed 9/24/2014	BIPOLOR CHOPPING FOR I/F NOISE AND OFFSET REDUCTION IN MAGNETIC FIELD SENSORS Inventors: Bradley Neal Engel, Phillip G. Mather
62153066	U.S.	Filed 4/27/2015	MAGNETIC FIELD SENSOR WITH INCREASED FIELD RANGE Inventors: Anuraag Mohan, Philip G. Mather
62156013	U.S.	Filed 5/1/2015	MAGNETIC FIELD SENSOR WITH INCREASED SNR Inventors: Phillip G. Mather, Anuraag Mohan
62154265	U.S.	Filed 4/29/2015	MAGNETIC FIELD SENSOR WITH 3-AXES SELF TEST Inventors: Philip G. Mather, Anuraag Mohan, Guido De Saudre
62154210	U.S.	Filed 4/29/2015	MAGNETIC PIELD SENSOR WITH INCREASED LINEARITY Inventors: Phillip G. Mather, Bradley Neal Engle, Guido De Sandre
PCT/US15/20547	PCT	Piled 3/13/2015	BIPOLOR CHOPPING FOR I/F NOISE AND OFFSET REDUCTION IN MAGNETIC FIELD SENSORS Inventors: Bradley Neal Engel, Phillip G. Mather

PATENT REEL: 041884 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 04/06/2017